APB

African Population and
Health Research Center

WORKSHOP AGENDA

DAY ONE- MONDAY MAY 6, 2025

8:00-
8:30 AM

8:30-
9:00 AM

9:00-
9:30 AM

9:30-9:35
AM

9:35-
10:00 AM

10:00-
10:30AM

ARRIVAL AND REGISTRATION

INTRODUCTION OF PARTICIPANTS

OPENING REMARKS

WORKSHOP OBJECTIVES

ABOUT THE ‘CHALLENGING THE POLITICS
OF SOCIAL EXCLUSION’ STUDY

SRHR LANDSCAPE IN KILIFI




11:00 AM- e PILOT STUDY REFLECTIONS AND
12:30 PM LEARNINGS
e OBJECTIVES OF NISAIDIE USIDHURU
INTERVENTION 2.0
e KEY VOICES - TESTIMONIALS FROM HEALTH
PROVIDERS AND YOUTH ADVOCATES
e Q&A
12:30- SCOPING REVIEW HIGHLIGHTS
1:00PM
14:00-
1415PM VCAT ICEBREAKER
14:15- CO-CREATION OF KEY INTERVENTION
16:15PM COMPONENTS
1.HEALTH PROVIDER TRAINING AND
MENTORSHIP
o MODELS OF MENTORSHIP
o TRAINING AND MENTORSHIP MODEL BY
RHNK IN MERU
o GROUPWORK & PLENARY
PRESENTATIONS
16:15-
16:30PM WRAP-UP




DAY TWO- TUESDAY MAY 7, 2025

8:00-
10:00AM

10:00-
10:30 AM

10.30
AM-
12.30PM

12:30-
1:00PM

1:00-
2:00PM

1:00-
2:00PM

14.30-
16.00 PM

2. MENTAL WELL-BEING OF HEALTH PROVIDERS
AND SUPPORT TO COMMUNITY MEMBERS
o PRESENTATION ON MENTAL WELL-BEING
FOR PROVIDERS
o GROUP WORK

3. COMMUNITY LEVEL TRAINING
o PRESENTATION OF INTERVENTIONS AT
COMMUNITY LEVEL
o GROUP WORK & PRESENTATION

WAY FORWARD ON WHICH APPROACH TO USE

CALL FOR CREATIVE EXPRESSION AWARDS

SKETCH OF THE INTERVENTIONS

EVALUATION APPROACH/DESIGN
o THE EVALUATION APPROACH
(INCLUDING INDICATORS)
o FEEDBACK ON THE APPROACHES +
SUGGESTION ON INDICATORS




TEABREAK

12:30- ADDRESSING THE STRUCTURAL BARRIERS
1:30PM +GROUP WORK




