



## **WORKSHOP AGENDA**

## **DAY ONE- MONDAY MAY 6, 2025**

8:00- 8:30 AM	ARRIVAL AND REGISTRATION
8:30- 9:00 AM	INTRODUCTION OF PARTICIPANTS
9:00- 9:30 AM	OPENING REMARKS
9:30-9:35 AM	WORKSHOP OBJECTIVES
9:35- 10:00 AM	ABOUT THE 'CHALLENGING THE POLITICS OF SOCIAL EXCLUSION' STUDY
10:00- 10:30AM	SRHR LANDSCAPE IN KILIFI
10:30- 11:00 AM	TEABREAK

•	
11:00 AM- 12:30 PM	<ul> <li>PILOT STUDY REFLECTIONS AND LEARNINGS</li> <li>OBJECTIVES OF NISAIDIE USIDHURU INTERVENTION 2.0</li> <li>KEY VOICES - TESTIMONIALS FROM HEALTH PROVIDERS AND YOUTH ADVOCATES</li> <li>Q&amp;A</li> </ul>
12:30- 1:00PM	SCOPING REVIEW HIGHLIGHTS
13:00- 14:00PM	BREAK
14:00- 14:15PM	VCAT ICEBREAKER
14:15- 16:15PM	CO-CREATION OF KEY INTERVENTION COMPONENTS  1. HEALTH PROVIDER TRAINING AND MENTORSHIP  O MODELS OF MENTORSHIP  TRAINING AND MENTORSHIP MODEL BY RHNK IN MERU  GROUPWORK & PLENARY PRESENTATIONS
16:15- 16:30PM	WRAP-UP

## **DAY TWO- TUESDAY MAY 7, 2025**

•	
8:00- 10:00AM	2. MENTAL WELL-BEING OF HEALTH PROVIDERS AND SUPPORT TO COMMUNITY MEMBERS  • PRESENTATION ON MENTAL WELL-BEING FOR PROVIDERS  • GROUP WORK
10:00- 10:30 AM	TEABREAK
10.30 AM- 12.30PM	3. COMMUNITY LEVEL TRAINING  O PRESENTATION OF INTERVENTIONS AT  COMMUNITY LEVEL  O GROUP WORK & PRESENTATION  WAY FORWARD ON WHICH APPROACH TO USE
12:30- 1:00PM	CALL FOR CREATIVE EXPRESSION AWARDS
1:00- 2:00PM	BREAK
1:00- 2:00PM	SKETCH OF THE INTERVENTIONS
14.30- 16.00 PM	EVALUATION APPROACH/DESIGN  THE EVALUATION APPROACH (INCLUDING INDICATORS)  FEEDBACK ON THE APPROACHES + SUGGESTION ON INDICATORS

## **DAY THREE- WEDNESDAY MAY 8, 2025**

8:00- 10:00AM	REVIEW OF MESSAGES (HEALTH PROVIDERS AND COMMUNITY)
10:00- 10:30 AM	TEABREAK
10.30 AM- 12.30PM	STAKEHOLDERS MAPPING AND ANALYSIS
12:30- 1:30PM	ADDRESSING THE STRUCTURAL BARRIERS +GROUP WORK
1:30- 2:00PM	WRAPPING UP AND CLOSING REMARKS